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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:  Telling Time     SUBJECT/GRADE:  Math / Grade 2        DATES: April 20-24 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
PART ONE link to BV 
instructional video for 
week of April 20-24, 
2020 
 
PART TWO link to BV 
instructional video for 
week of April 20-24, 
2020 
 

Monday 4/20:  Complete My Homework page 597-598: Time to the Hour. 

Tuesday 4/21:  Complete My Homework page 603-604: Time to the Half Hour. 

Wednesday 4/22:  Complete My Homework page 609-610 AND Check My Progress p. 611-
612. 

Thursday 4/23:  Complete My Homework page 617-618: Time to the Quarter Hour. 

Friday 4/24:  Complete My Homework page 623-624: Time to 5 Minute Intervals. 

 

What do students need 
to turn in? 

1. Check My Progress p 611-612 
2. p. 623-624 Time to 5 Minute Intervals 

 
 

 
What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2.MD.7 Tell and write time from analog and digital clocks 

What materials do 
students need? 
 
 What extra resources 
can students use? 

Need: 
● Workbook pages 
● pencil 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Workbook pages 593-596, 599-602, 605-608, 613-616, 619-622 
● IXL  Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
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Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes: 

Parents: Ask your child to tell you the time during the day.  

Students:  Keep up the good work!  You are doing awesome.  Stay engaged in your learning.  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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Name   

Check My Progress (Lessons 1 through 3) 

Read the time. Draw the time. Write the time. 

1. 2. 
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9 o’clock   half past 6   

3. 4. 
11 12 11 12 1 1 

10 
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7 5 7 5 6 6 

11 o’clock   half past 8   

Read the time. Write the time on the line. 

5. 6. 

7. 8. 

9. Ellie’s math class begins at 10:00. It lasts for 2 hours. 

What time does Ellie’s math class end?   

10. Jordyn has lunch from 11:00 to 11:30. School ends 

at 2:30. How many hours is it from the end of 

Jordyn’s lunch until she goes home?   

242 Grade 2 • Chapter 10 Time 
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